At the PPCC Shareholders’ Meeting, the shareholders of PPCC will be asked to approve the Wild Omnibus Plan as

the equity incentive plan of the Resulting Issuer. See information under the heading "INFORMATION

CONCERNING WILD– Stock Option Plan".

Escrow Securities

As of the date hereof, none of the Wild Shares are escrowed or subject to a pooling agreement. To the knowledge of

PPCC and Wild as of the date of this Filing Statement, the following table lists the names and municipalities of

residence of the holders of escrowed securities, the number of securities of each class of securities of PPCC or Wild

currently held in escrow and, in the case of the Resulting Issuer, anticipated to be held in escrow after giving effect to

the Transaction, and the percentage that number represents of the outstanding securities of that class.

Prior to Giving Effect to the

Transaction

After Giving Effect to the

Transaction

Name of

Securityholder

Designation of

Class

Number of

Securities

held in

Escrow(3)

Percentage of

Class(1)

Number of

Securities to be

held in

Escrow(3)

Percentage

of Class(2)

David W. Smalley PPCC

Consolidated

Shares

133,334 4.35% 51,720 0.10%

Aspen Consulting Inc. PPCC

Consolidated

Shares

100,000 3.26% 38,790 0.07%

Larry K. Doan PPCC

Consolidated

Shares

66,667 2.18% 25,860 0.05%

Andrew T. Hunter PPCC

Consolidated

Shares

33,334 1.09% 12,930 0.02%

Ian C. Hunter PPCC

Consolidated

Shares

58,334 1.90% 22,628 0.04%

Mike Y.C. Kao PPCC

Consolidated

Shares

100,000 3.26% 38,790 0.06%

Nicolette A. Keith PPCC

Consolidated

Shares

66,667 2.18% 25,860 0.04%

Paul M. Laur PPCC

Consolidated

Shares

66,667 2.18% 25,860 0.04%

Hooi Hing Lee PPCC

Consolidated

Shares

133,334 4.35% 51,720 0.08%

Rodney W. Reum PPCC

Consolidated

Shares

100,000 3.26% 38,790 0.06%

55

Prior to Giving Effect to the

Transaction

After Giving Effect to the

Transaction

Name of

Securityholder

Designation of

Class

Number of

Securities

held in

Escrow(3)

Percentage of

Class(1)

Number of

Securities to be

held in

Escrow(3)

Percentage

of Class(2)

Johnny Markovina PPCC

Consolidated

Shares

66,667 2.18% 25,860 0.04%

Brent Todd PPCC

Consolidated

Shares

70,000 2.28% 27,153 0.04%

Kathleen Todd PPCC

Consolidated

Shares

70,000 2.28% 27,153 0.04%

Total Escrowed

PPCC Shares /

Resulting Issuer

Shares

 1,065,004 34.75% 413,114 0.62%

Mitch Barnard Wild Shares 706,533(5) 4.60% 2,906,544(4)(6) 4.35%

Stephen Fader Wild Shares 4,808,055(13) 31.28% 16,221,025(4)(7) 24.27%

Ryan Mason Wild Shares 1,117,282 7.27% 3,717,756(4) 5.56%

Thomas Walker Wild Shares 558,641 3.63% 1,858,878(4) 2.78%

Jeffrey Mason Wild Shares 668,033  4.35% 2,528,435(4)(9) 3.78%

Sean Clark Wild Shares 189,513 1.23% 1,005,605(4)(10) 1.50%

Paul Mann Wild Shares 66,667 0.43% 221,834(4) 0.33%

Joseph Bubel Wild Shares 28,089 0.18% 162,911(4)(11) 0.24%

Matthew Dwyer Wild Shares 1,294,117(8) 8.42% 5,187,077(4)(8)(12) 7.76%

Total Escrowed Wild

Shares/Resulting

Issuer Shares

 9,436,930 61.40% 33,810,065(14) 50.59%

Notes:

1. As of the date hereof, there are 3,065,004 PPCC Shares outstanding and 15,370,183 Wild Shares outstanding.

2. Upon completion of the Transaction, it is anticipated that there will be 66,832,202 Resulting Issuer Shares outstanding.

3. These shares are escrowed pursuant to Exchange Policy 2.4 described below.

4. Pursuant to Exchange Policy 5.4, all Principal Securities (as defined by Exchange Policy 5.4) upon completion of the Transaction are subject
to escrow.

5. An aggregate of 147,892 Wild Shares held through Kitten Capital Partners Inc., a company controlled by Mr. Barnard.